
HTA Club Contact List

Club Details Name Email Phone Postal

Aldgate

Location Kemp Road, Aldgate

Web aldgatetennisclub.com.au

Secretary Bernie Witkowski secretary@aldgatetennisclub.com.au 0414 551 236 0

Senior Coord Greg Sparrow seniorcoord@aldgatetennisclub.com.au 0417 829 709 0

Junior Coord Boys Kyffin Thompson/Phil Jones boyscoord@aldgatetennisclub.com.au 0415 792 494 0

Junior Coord Girls Sally Manuel/Virginia Evans girlscoord@aldgatetennisclub.com.au 0407 108 547 / 0447 227 411 0

Bridgewater

Location Anzac Ridge Road, Bridgewater

Web 0

Secretary Barry McFldyen barrymcfadyen1@bigpond.com 0415 299 407

Senior Coord Liz Robertson lib.robertson@bigpond.com 0417 838 714

Junior Coord Boys Emily Kelly emilyk@internode.on.net 0407 171 652

Junior Coord Girls Emily Kelly emilyk@internode.on.net 0407 171 652

Crafers

Location Cox Creek Road, Crafers

Web 0

Secretary Sheree Newton shereenew@hotmail.com 0

Senior Coord Tom Johnson tomjohson@hotmail.com.au 0403 131 915

Junior Coord Boys Sue Johnson s.johnson5@bigpond.com 0439 474 341

Junior Coord Girls Sue Johnson s.johnson5@bigpond.com 0439 474 341

Echunga

Location Echunga Recreation Ground, Echunga

Web 0

Secretary Lizzie Hughes lizziehughes@bigpond.com 0428 547 067

Senior Coord Lizzie Hughes lizziehughes@bigpond.com 0428 547 067

Junior Coord Boys Ben Tobin facb@westnet.com.au 0423 654 870

Junior Coord Girls Ben Tobin facb@westnet.com.au 0423 654 870

Hahndorf

Location Hahndorf Oval, Pine Avenue, Hahndorf

Web 0

Secretary Suzanne Fuzzard zoovet@netspace.net.au 0431 954 585

Senior Coord Anne Smith dad@rleighsmith.com 0438 802 769



Junior Coord Boys Tina Nairn tina.nairn@bigpond.com 0439 348 082

Junior Coord Girls Tina Nairn tina.nairn@bigpond.com 0439 348 082

IBCG

Location Cnr Ackland Hill Rd & Cherry Gardens Rd, Cherry Gardens

Web 0

Secretary Phil Battersby ibcg@bigpond.com 8388 2439

Senior Coord Phil Battersby ibcg@bigpond.com 0417 215 647

Junior Coord Boys Steve Williams IBCG@bigpond.com 0432 182 527

Junior Coord Girls Steve Williams IBCG@bigpond.com 0432 182 527

John Wesley

Location Ashbourne Rd, adjacent Strathalbyn Oval, Strathalbyn

Web 0

Secretary Natasha Littlejohn littlejohn1@bigpond.com 0416 085 175

Senior Coord Steve Blewett sblewett@baulderstone.com.au 0409 595 020

Junior Coord Boys n/a n/a n/a

Junior Coord Girls n/a n/a n/a

Littlehampton

Location Anembo Park, Old Princes Highway, Littlehampton

Web littlehamptontennisclub.com.au

Secretary Kylie Moult-Smith info@littlehamptontennisclub.com.au 0402 854 436

Senior Coord Simon Jacobs simon88@ymail.com 0435 264 335

Junior Coord Boys Sue Hutson hutsons@internode.on.net 0421 705 302

Junior Coord Girls Kylie Moult-Smith kylie.moultsmith@gmail.com 0402 854 436

Lobethal

Location Lobethal Recreation Ground, Onkaparinga St, Lobethal

Web lobethaltennisclub.org

Secretary Hayley Prior secretary@lobethaltennisclub.org 0417 735 634

Senior Coord Fred Kralij seniors@lobethaltennisclub.org 0411 221 849

Junior Coord Boys Scott Hughes juniors@lobethaltennisclub.org 0407 602 523

Junior Coord Girls Scott Hughes juniors@lobethaltennisclub.org 0407 602 523

Mt Barker

Location Miels Park Littlehampton then Mt Barker Courts, Howard Lane (once resurfaced)

Web mountbarkertennisclub.com

Secretary Kerri Bagley dkbagley@bigpond.net.au 0417 014 079

Senior Coord Rob Murphy hay.rob@bigpond.com 0427 968 550

Junior Coord Boys Janette Size janette@hillspartyjuke.com.au 0427 185 684

Junior Coord Girls Janette Size janette@hillspartyjuke.com.au 0427 185 684



Mylor

Location Cnr Stock and Strathalbyn Roads, Mylor

Web 0

Secretary Robyn Starcic robyn9@internode.on.net 0439 387 101

Senior Coord Robyn Starcic robyn9@internode.on.net 0439 387 101

Junior Coord Boys n/a n/a n/a

Junior Coord Girls n/a n/a n/a

Nairne

Location Nairne Sporting Complex, Sydney Road Nairne SA 5252

Web 0

Secretary Jane Cross gcrossy351@gmail.com 0422 316 139

Senior Coord n/a n/a n/a

Junior Coord Boys Jane Cross gcrossy351@gmail.com 0422 316 139

Junior Coord Girls Jane Cross gcrossy351@gmail.com 0422 316 139

Onkaparinga

Location Johnston Memorial Park, Onkaparinga Valley Rd, Balhannah

Web onkastennis.com

Secretary Robbie Bond-Wallner wallner@adam.com.au 0421 175 621

Senior Coord Louise O'Leary jamesoleary@adam.com.au 0418 806 869

Junior Coord Boys Anne-Marie Yeates amy1527@aapt.net.au 0434 870 539

Junior Coord Girls Anne Marie Yeates amy1527@aapt.net.au 0434 870 539

Piccadilly

Location Atkinson Avenue Piccadilly

Web 0

Secretary Lisa Jeffery piccadillytennisclub@gmail.com 0

Senior Coord Steve Matulick sral.matulick@internode.on.net 0412 034 762

Junior Coord Boys Jayne Taylor jmtaylor@chariot.net.au 0411 700 225

Junior Coord Girls Vivienne Brand vivienne.brand@overlandcorner.com 0439 398 573

 Stirling

Location Stonehenge Ave, Stirling

Web stirlingtennisclub.com.au

Secretary Tarrant Hansen tarrant_hansen@hotmail.com 0421 800 117

Senior Coord Ian Campbell ian.campbell@keyinvest.com.au 0407 100 010

Junior Coord Boys Jennifer Robinson jennifer.robinson@itaba.com.au 0424 625 512

Junior Coord Girls Jennifer Robinson jennifer.robinson@itaba.com.au 0424 625 512

Summertown

Location Tregarthen Reserve, Tregarthen Rd, Summertown



Web summertown.com.au

Secretary Mel Hunter mel.hunter@bigpond.com 0414 239 838

Senior Coord Lorrae West lorrae.west@sa.gov.au 0424 335 951

Junior Coord Boys Andrew Bottrill andrew@dandbpressedmetal.com.au 0429 681 428

Junior Coord Girls Andrew Bottrill andrew@dandbpressedmetal.com.au 0429 681 428

Upper Sturt

Location Melville Park, Upper Sturt Rd, Upper Sturt

Web 0

Secretary Andreas Schreiber a.w.schreiber@internode.on.net 8339 1445

Senior Coord Roger Ebsary ebsarywatson@bigpond.com 0417 417 333

Junior Coord Boys Roger Ebsary ebsarywatson@bigpond.com 0417 417 333

Junior Coord Girls Roger Ebsary ebsarywatson@bigpond.com 0417 417 333

Uraidla

Location Uraidla Memorial Park, Uraidla

Web 0

Secretary Kathryn Bothe 0 0

Senior Coord Chris Badenoch cbadenoch@internode.on.net 0458 325 842

Junior Coord Boys Donna Makings donna.makings@bigpond.com 0417 865 384

Junior Coord Girls Donna Makings donna.makings@bigpond.com 0417 865 384

Verdun

Location Adjacent freeway opposite Hearing Dogs Centre, Verdun

Web 0

Secretary Helen Bach geoff.bach@gmail.com 8388 7444

Senior Coord Helen Bach geoff.bach@gmail.com 8388 7444

Junior Coord Boys n/a n/a n/a

Junior Coord Girls n/a n/a n/a

Woodside

Location 0

Web woodsidewarriors.com.au

Secretary Melanie Cole melcole@live.com.au 0488 391 488

Senior Coord n/a n/a n/a

Junior Coord Boys Rob Endenburg rendenbu@bigpond.com 0423 994 170

Junior Coord Girls Rob Endenburg rendenbu@bigpond.com 0423 994 170


